ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD August 31, 2017

SIERRA CLUB, ENVIRONMENTAL LAW AND POLICY CENTER, PRAIRIE RIVERS)	
NETWORK, and CITIZENS AGAINST)	
RUINING THE ENVIRONMENT,)	
)	PCB 13-15
Complainants,)	(Citizen's Enforcement – Water)
,)	`
V.)	
MIDWIEGE GENERATION AT G)	
MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC.,)	

Respondent.

NOTICE OF HEARING

A hearing in the above-captioned matter is scheduled and will continue as necessary on the following dates, times and place:

October 23, 2017 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-034 100 W. Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

October 24, 2017 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-034 100 West Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

October 25, 2017 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-034 100 West Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and State laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities. Persons requiring auxiliary aids and services should contact Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Board, at 100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois 60601, at telephone number 312/814-3461, fax number 312/814-3669, or TDD number 312/814-6032, five days prior to the hearing.

October 26, 2017 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-040 100 West Randolph St. Chicago Illinois 60601

October 27, 2017 9:00 a.m. James R. Thompson Center Room 9-034 100 West Randolph St. Chicago, Illinois 60601

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Street Chicago, Illinois 60601 312.814.8917 brad.halloran@illinois.gov